Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO 1
3/2
Series
307
ASCO™ Series Solenoid Valve
Direct Operated Auto Reset
Manual Reset Type (NVR)
TR

* Direct operated auto reset function applicable for 24 VDC only
#ATEX solenoids are also approved according to EN 13463 (non electrical valves)
Ordering Examples
8 307 C 014 FS 100 H1
Connection Type
8 = NPT Body Connection
Product Series
307 = 3 Way Direct Acting Valve
Item Number
014 = Auto Reset, NACE & Dry Construction,
1/4” Port x 7.8mm Orifice 316L Body 3.6W
012 = Auto Reset, NACE & Dry Construction,
1/2” Port x 7.8mm Orifice 316L Body 10.0W
114 = Manual Reset, Dry Construction,
1/4” Port x 7.8mm Orifice 316L Body 3.6W / 1.8W
Voltage
H1 = 24/DC
HC = 115/50-60(1)
(1) Only available for digit 6,7 & 8 = 114 with 1.8W
Options
100 = Without mounting bracket
200 = With mounting bracket
9AA = 100 + CCOE
9AC = 100 + CCC
9AD = 100 + KOSHA
9AE = 100 + INMETRO
9AF = 100 + CUTR
9AG = 200 + CCOE
9AH = 200 + CCC
9AJ = 200 + KOSHA
9AK = 200 + INMETRO
9AL = 200 + CUTR
Enclosure Type
NACE construction(2)
FS = WSNF, ATEX / IECEx
FU = WSNFET, ATEX / IECEx
(2)Only with digit 11,12,13 = 100 or 200
DRY construction
FN = NF, ATEX / IECEx
FT = NFET, ATEX / IECEx
Revision
C = Initial Release
Note: NACE complies apllicable for WSNF enclosure (Stainless Steel version)
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO 3
3/2
Series
307
TR
00
06
11
EN
U
S-
01
_0
4-
23
ASCO™ Series Solenoid Valve
Direct Operated Auto Reset
Manual Reset Type (NVR)
Power Ratings Operator
Ambient
Temperature
Range
(oC)(1)
Safety Code
Electrical Enclosure
Protection
(EN/IEC 60079-1,
60079-31)#
Replacement Coil / Kit

307 = 3 Way Direct Acting Valve
8 307 C 014 FS 100  H1
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Options
100  = Without mounting bracket
200  = With mounting bracket
9AA = 100 + CCOE
9AC = 100 + NEPSI
9AD = 100 + KOSHA
9AE = 100 + INMETRO
9AF = 100 + CUTR
9AG = 200 + CCOE
9AH = 200 + NEPSI
9AJ = 200 + KOSHA
9AK = 200 + INMETRO
9AL = 200 + CUTR
Enclosure Type
NACE construction(2)
FS = WSNF, ATEX / IECEx
FU = WSNFET, ATEX / IECEx
(2)Only with digit 11,12,13 = 100 or 200
DRY construction
FN = NF, ATEX / IECEx
FT = NFET, ATEX / IECEx
DIMENSIONS(mm), WEIGHT(kg)
Visit our website at www.emerson.com
SOLENOID VALVES
Direct operated
Eye catching manual reset type
EXHAUST PROTECTOR SPARE PARTS KIT
Spare Parts Kit No.
M200306100
EXHAUST PROTECTOR ORDER NUMBER
  (1) Only available for digit 6,7 & 8 = 114 with 1.8W
102
Ø51
Ø97
1/2" NPT
OR M20x1.5
24
15
1
55
88
28
49
2118
3/2
Series
307
1/4 ISO 228/1
stainless steel
PV11-00-14-INOX-D
PV11-00-14-INOX
1/2 NPT
PV11-00-12-INOX-D
PV11-00-12-INOX
Manual reset
25
.4
7.
9
Ø7.1
MOUNTING HOLES. (2x)
73 44.5
64
WEIGHT: 3.5 KG
MOUNTING BRACKET
Note: NACE complies apllicable for WSNF enclosure (Stainless Steel version)
Weight: 3.5 kg

307 = 3 Way Direct Acting Valve
8 307 C 014 FS 100  H1
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Options
100  = Without mounting bracket
200  = With mounting bracket
9AA = 100 + CCOE
9AC = 100 + NEPSI
9AD = 100 + KOSHA
9AE = 100 + INMETRO
9AF = 100 + CUTR
9AG = 200 + CCOE
9AH = 200 + NEPSI
9AJ = 200 + KOSHA
9AK = 200 + INMETRO
9AL = 200 + CUTR
Enclosure Type
NACE construction(2)
FS = WSNF, ATEX / IECEx
FU = WSNFET, ATEX / IECEx
(2)Only with digit 11,12,13 = 100 or 200
DRY construction
FN = NF, ATEX / IECEx
FT = NFET, ATEX / IECEx
DIMENSIONS(mm), WEIGHT(kg)
Visit our website at www.emerson.com
SOLENOID VALVES
Direct operated
Eye catching manual reset type
EXHAUST PROTECTOR SPARE PARTS KIT
Spare Parts Kit No.
M200306100
EXHAUST PROTECTOR ORDER NUMBER
  (1) Only available for digit 6,7 & 8 = 114 with 1.8W
102
Ø51
Ø97
1/2" NPT
OR M20x1.5
24
15
1
55
88
28
49
2118
3/2
Series
307
1/4 ISO 228/1
stainless steel
PV11-00-14-INOX-D
PV11-00-14-INOX
1/2 NPT
PV11-00-12-INOX-D
PV11-00-12-INOX
Manual reset
25
.4
7.
9
Ø7.1
MOUNTING HOLES. (2x)
73 44.5
64
WEIGHT: 3.5 KG
MOUNTING BRACKET
Note: NACE complies apllicable for WSNF enclosure (Stainless Steel version)
Exhaust Protector